Town of Hingham Election Results November 4, 2008

State Election

Electors of President and Vice

President

Baldwin and Castle
Barr and Root

McCain and Palin
McKinney and Clemente
Nader and Gonzalez
Obama and Biden
Blanks

Write-Ins

Total

Senator in Congress

John F. Kerry
Jeffrey K. Beatty
Robert J. Underwood
Blanks

Write-Ins

Total

Representative in Congress

William D. Delahunt
Blanks

Write-Ins

Total

Councillor

Christopher A. Iannela, Jr.
Blanks

Write-Ins

Total

Senator in General Court

Robert L. Hedlund, Jr.
Blanks

Write-Ins

Total

PR 1

794

13
1127

1957

PR 1
1135
719
41
61

1957

PR 1
1455
462

40
1957

PR 1
1294
642

21
1957

PR 1
1537
402

18
1957

PR 2

978

17
1058

15
2082

PR 2
1101
872
55
52

2082

PR 2
1509
532

41
2082

PR 2
1356
697

29
2082

PR 2
1677
374

31
2082

PR 3

PR 3
1242
835
50
66

2196

PR 3
1599
566

31
2196

PR 3
1410
765

21
2196

PR 3
1668
505

23
2196

PR 4
1115
926
41
66

2148

PR 4
1561
555

32
2148

PR 4
1400
731

17
2148

PR 4
1741
392

15
2148

PR 5

973

10
1035

2042

PR 5
1096
870
33
42

2042

PR 5
1464
529

49
2042

PR 5
1294
712

36
2042

PR 5
1599
425

18
2042

PR 6
891
698
26
47

1662

PR 6
1198
431

33
1662

PR 6
1062
574

26
1662

PR 6
1321
324

17
1662

PR 6A
814
528

13
35

1390

PR 6A
1051
334

1390

PR 6A
946
438

1390

PR 6A
1029
356

1390

TOTAL
13

57
6098
16

66
7121
50

56
13477

TOTAL
7394
5448

259
369

13477

TOTAL
9837
3409

231

13477

TOTAL
8762
4559

156

13477

TOTAL
10572
2778
127
13477



Representative in General

Court

PR 1 PR 2 PR 3 PR 4 PR 5 PR6 PR6A TOTAL
Garrett J. Bradley 1518 1598 1675 1677 1564 1250 988 10270
Blanks 420 458 504 457 457 390 393 3079
Write-Ins 19 26 17 14 21 22 9 128
Total 1957 2082 2196 2148 2042 1662 1390 13477

Register of Probate
PR 1 PR 2 PR 3 PR 4 PR 5 PR6 PR6A TOTAL

Robert E. McCarthy 1268 1333 1360 1352 1261 1038 910 8522
Blanks 673 724 821 790 758 607 476 4849
Write-Ins 16 25 15 6 23 17 4 106
Total 1957 2082 2196 2148 2042 1662 1390 13477

County Treasurer
PR 1 PR 2 PR 3 PR 4 PR 5 PR6 PR6A TOTAL

Thomas J. O'Brien 932 952 1009 857 899 700 682 6031
Edward J. O'Connell 733 849 837 980 860 730 525 5514
Blanks 290 273 346 306 281 229 182 1907
Write-Ins 2 8 4 5 2 3 1 25
Total 1957 2082 2196 2148 2042 1662 1390 13477

County Commissioner
PR 1 PR 2 PR 3 PR 4 PR 5 PR6 PR6A TOTAL

John Patrick Riordan 792 829 859 846 778 651 634 5389
Ronald K. Davy 707 844 854 877 859 665 507 5313
Anthony Thomas O'Brien 465 480 447 437 433 322 428 3012
Scott M. Vecchi 124 131 133 151 130 121 116 906
Blanks 1820 1873 2090 1981 1876 1558 1093 12291
Write-Ins 6 7 9 4 8 7 2 43
Total 3914 4164 4392 4296 4084 3324 2780 26954

Clerk of Courts
PR 1 PR 2 PR 3 PR 4 PR 5 PR6 PR6A TOTAL

Robert S. Creedon, Jr. 1267 1322 1335 1348 1267 1040 913 8492
Blanks 673 737 846 793 748 601 471 4869
Write-Ins 17 23 15 7 27 21 6 116
Total 1957 2082 2196 2148 2042 1662 1390 13477
Question 1

PR 1 PR 2 PR 3 PR 4 PR 5 PR6 PR6A TOTAL
Yes 666 763 789 758 708 596 417 4697
No 1245 1281 1338 1345 1297 1032 916 8454
Blanks 46 38 69 45 37 34 57 326
Write-Ins 0

Total 1957 2082 2196 2148 2042 1662 1390 13477



Question 2

Yes

No
Blanks
Write-Ins
Total

Question 3

Yes

No
Blanks
Write-Ins
Total

Question 4 (non-binding)

Yes

No
Blanks
Write-Ins
Total

PR1
1275
646
36

1957

PR 1
1012
886

59

1957

PR 1
1628
211
118

1957

PR 2
1280
770

32

2082

PR 2
1096
942

44

2082

PR 2
1737
215
130

2082

PR 3
1374
783

39

2196

PR 3
1232
907

57

2196

PR 3
1803
242
151

2196

PR 4
1259
859

30

2148

PR 4
1201
896

51

2148

PR 4
1723
283
142

2148

PR 5
1232
783

27

2042

PR 5
1101
890

51

2042

PR 5
1652
267
123

2042

PR 6
956
686

20

1662

PR 6
917
723

22

1662

PR 6
1388
169
105

1662

PR 6A
725
623

42

1390

PR 6A
759
574

57

1390

PR 6A
1121
136
133

1390

TOTAL
8101
5150

226

13477

TOTAL
7318
5818

341

13477

TOTAL
11052
1523
902

13477



